NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of 
Plumas, State of California: 

I. Authorizes the Director of Public Works to accept and bind the County to any and all
agreements and amendments relating to Agreement Number SWRCBOOOOOOOOOOD2 IO I 006 to a
maximum amount of $397,425.00 (Three-Hundred Ninety-Seven Thousand, Four-Hundred
Twenty-Five Dollars and Zero cents) for the life of the agreement which terminates on October
31, 2023.

2. Authorizes the Director of Public Works to execute any and all Agreements and other
documentation necessary to apply for, accept, and disburse monies received under Agreement